
Minutes of the special meeting of the Silver Lake Water District 
held on the 7th day of May, 1969, at the District Office, Silver 
Lake Village Shopping Center. 

The meeting was called to order by Jake H. Michel, President, 
at 7:05 P. M. The matter of confirmation of the assessment roll 
for U.L.I.D. No. 18 was taken up immediately, as this was the pur­
pose of the meeting. 

The following people were present, to-wit: 
F, Emilio, Mrs. F. Emilio, Jerry Parker, Cliff Wade, James 

Patterson, Marga.1?et Sealls Remlinger, Dennis J. Remlinger, Mrs. 
Jean Bochan, ": Ryner, Dave Skidmore, GWinn L. Dunham, and Paw. 
A Williams. -

In addition to those named above, the three OOl!llllissioners. 
were present, together with the attorney for the District, c. w. 
Jordan, and Engineers Arnold R. Kegel and John Friel, Supt. Roy 
Heisel and Lillie Nelson. 

Chairman Michel asked those in attendance to express themselves 
relative to the assessment roll. Mrs. Paul Bochan and Mr. Jerry 
Parker expressed their protests and they have letters on file. Ill• 
addition there are letters on file containing protests from the 
following: James H. Barrows. 

Also, Dennis and Margaret Rem1inger. Cliff Wade, and Gwinn 
L. Dunham expressed their satisfaction with the assessment roll and 
desired that it go forward. 

Arnold R. Kegel then stated that there were some changes that 
should be ma.de in the assessment roll and they were all reductions, 
and they are as follows: 

Sec,Twp,Bng. Tax Lot Owner 
Final 
Amount 

2772875 
27/28/5 
28/28/5 
28/28/5 
28/28/5 
28/28/5 
28/28/5 
33/28/5 
33/28/5 
33/28/5 
33.28/5 
33/28/5 
33/28/5 
JJ/28/5 
33/28/5 
33/28/5 
33/28/5 

,~-£atty J. Bochan $4,208.36 
27-William E. Davenport 5,385.42 

--20A R. G. Osborn 2,862 4 80 
20C R; G. Osborn 1,151.24 
20B R. G. Osborn 3,340.20 
19A James M Bakum 3,796.20 
16 William B. Thilges 5,009.16 

9 Lloyd W. Wibbleman 2,504.58 
8 Leona M. Roberts 2,504.58 

5A Harold J. Anderson 1~265.40 
5B Mollgaard Floral. co. 1,265.40 
5D Joseph J. Andrade 570.00 
5 Ai:nar Kanckkeberg 782.04 

5F Everett Til:l@le 555.56 
5E Robert w. Johnson 1,171.92 
2 Roseline Osborn 51 294.16 
lA-3 Laurence J. Lassila 1,265.40 

Adjustment 
amount 
Decrease 

$ 75.56 
-o-
44.72 
16.88 

175.80 
199.80 
263.64 
l.Jl..82 

-0-
66.60 
66.60 
:,o.oo 
41.16 
29.24 
12.00 

132.84 
66.60 

Final 
Adjusted 
Amount 



Silver Lake Water Dist. meetiDg 
:!lay 7, 1969 
Page 2. 

Upon motion of Charles C. Fisher, seconded by Leo Nelson, 
all of such challges were approved. 

A motion was then made by Charles C. Fisher and seco:oded by 
Leo Nel.son that the assessment roll be adopted as amended, and 
pursuant thereto Resolution No. 221 approvillg the assessment roll 
as amended was adopted. 

MeetiDg then adjourned until the next regular meetillg which 
will be held on May 14, 1969, at 8:~~ P. M. 

:lm~ 
Leo Nelson, Secretary 


